Deputy Registrar of Births and Deaths appointed

Registrar-General's Office, Wellington, 23rd June, 1913.

I T is hereby notified that

ELEAZAR GRIFFITHS

has been appointed to be the Deputy of the Registrar of Births and Deaths for the District of Runanga.

F. W. MANSFIELD Registrar-General.

Approval of Fees for Licensing of Vehicles fixed by By-law, Thames County Council.

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 18th June, 1913 T is hereby notified, in accordance with section 107 of the Counties Act, 1908, that so much of the by-laws made by Thames County Council, and sealed on the 4th day of February, 1913, as appoints the several sums to be paid to the Thames County Funds for the licensing of vehicles, has this day been approved by His Excellency the Governor.

H. D. BELL, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Letters of Naturalization issued.

Department of Internal Affairs,
Wellington, 19th June, 1913.

IS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to issue
Letters of Naturalization, under the Aliens Act,
1908, in favour of the undermentioned persons:—

Name.	Occupation.	Residence.
	Gum-digger Settler Dairy Factory Manager	Wairoa. Kaikohe. Waihopo. Whenuakura. Ellerslie.

H. D. BELL, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Letters of Naturalization issued.

Department of Internal Affairs,

Wellington, 25th June, 1913.

IS Excellency the Governor has been pleased to issue
Letters of Naturalization, under the Aliens Act,
1908, in favour of the undermentioned persons:—

Name.		Occupation.		Residence.
Antunovich, Ante		Gum-digger		Limestone.
Blanchard, Thomas	s	Carpenter		Hokitika.
Franicevic, Mirko		Gum-digger		Parenga.
Haberle, Frederick	Mar-	Art decorator		Auckland.
tin August Christ	tian			
Hans, August		Carpenter		Wellington.
Jensen, Mathias		,		Wanganui.
Mathisen, Oscar		Fencer		Waipiro Bay
Pickering, Mary		Domestic dutie	S	Kanieri.
Puhalovich, John		Gum-digger		Aoroa.
Spernhuber, Carl		Bootmaker	• •	Auckland.

H. D. BELL. Minister of Internal Affairs.

By-law of the Waitaki County confirmed under the By-laws Act, 1910.

Department of Internal Affairs,
Wellington, 24th June, 1913.

THE following certificate has been executed on the sealed copy of the By-law No. 10 made by the Waitaki County Council on the 31st day of July, 1912.

H. D. BELL, Minister of Internal Affairs.

CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION.

In pursuance of the By-laws Act, 1910, I hereby confirm the within-written By-law No. 10. and declare that the same came into force on the 1st day of September, 1912.

Dated this 24th day of June, 1913.

H. D. Bell. Minister of Internal Affairs.

By-law of the Waitaki County confirmed under the By-laws Act, 1910.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 24th June, 1913.

THE following certificate has been executed on the sealed copy of the By-law No. 11 made by the Waitaki County Council on the 31st day of July, 1912.

H. D. BELL, Minister of Internal Affairs.

CERTIFICATE OF CONFIRMATION.

In pursuance of the By-laws Act, 1910, I hereby confirm the within-written By-law No. 11, and declare that the same came into force on the 1st day of September, 1912. Dated this 24th day of June, 1913.

H. D. Bell, Minister of Internal Affairs.

Special Order made by the Franklin County Council merging the Mauku Road District.

Department of Internal Affairs, Wellington, 21st June, 1913.

THE following special order, made by the Franklin County Council, is published for general information.

H. D. BELL Minister of Internal Affairs.

FRANKLIN COUNTY COUNCIL.

Special Order abolishing the Mauku Road District, Franklin County, and merging it in the County of Franklin.

In exercise of the powers conferred on it by section 31 of the Counties Act, 1908, the Franklin County Council re-solves, by special order, that the following road district be abolished and merged in the Franklin County, as from 31st May, 1913: Mauku Road District.

J. T. STEMBRIDGE, County Clerk.

The above special order was duly made by the Franklin County Council at a special meeting on the 8th day of May, 1913; and was duly confirmed at the ordinary meeting of the Council on the 12th day of June, 1913; and was publicly notified in the Pukekohe and Waiuku Times on the 9th, 16th, 23rd, and 30th May, 1913.

J. T. STEMBRIDGE, County Clerk.

Special Order made by the Horowhenua County Council merging the Otaki Road District.

Department of Internal Affairs,
Wellington, 21st June, 1913.

THE following special order, made by the Horowhenua
County Council, is published for general information. County Council, is published for general information.

H. D. BELL. Minister of Internal Affairs.

HOROWHENUA COUNTY COUNCIL.

That, in exercise of the powers conferred upon it by section 31 of the Counties Act, 1908, the Horowhenua County Council, on a petition of a majority of the ratepayers of the Otaki Road District, resolves by way of special order, that on and after the 14th day of June, 1913, the said road district shall be merged in the County of Horowhenua and the Board

thereof abolished.

The above resolution was confirmed at an ordinary meeting of this Council held on the 14th instant.

> H. E. LODGE, County Clerk.